cause such differences, thereby making the offering speculative or risky, may be summarized into those that
pertain to the business and operations of AboitizPower, in particular, and those that pertain to the overall
political, economic, and business environment, in general.

29

CAPITALIZATION

The table below presents a summary of the short-term debts, long-term debts, and capitalization of the Group
as of 30 June 2021 and as adjusted to reflect the issue of the Second Tranche Bonds. The net proceeds from the
Offer are estimated to be ₱5,915,239,500.00, or ₱11,839,848,600.00 assuming the full exercise of the
Oversubscription Option, after deducting fees, commissions, and expenses relating to the issuance. The
proceeds of the Offer will be used by the Issuer to refinance the 2020 Series E Bonds maturing in 2022, partially
fund the equity contributions for the construction of the 74-MW solar power plant in Pangasinan province, and
fund future renewable projects.

 As of
30-Jun-21

As adjusted for the Base
Offer of ₱6 bn

As adjusted for the
Base Offer and the
Oversubscription
Option in the
aggregate amount
of ₱12 bn

(in ₱ mns)

Short-term debt

Short-term loans 11,504 11,504 11,504

Current portions of:

Long-term debt 25,571 25,571 25,571

Lease liabilities 7,502 7,502 7,502

Total short-term debts 44,577 44,577 44,577

Long-term debts – net of
current portion

Non-current portions of:

Long-term debt 153,295 153,295 153,295

Lease liabilities 28,982 28,982 28,982

The issue of Second
Tranche Bonds – 5,915 11,840

Total long-term debts 182,277 188,192 194,117

Equity

Equity attributable to
equity holders of the
parent

134,285 134,285 134,285

Non-controlling interests 7,011 7,011 7,011

Total Equity 141,296 141,296 141,296

30

Total Capitalization 368,150 374,065 379,990

31

SUMMARY OF THE OFFERING

This Offer Supplement and the Offer relate to the second tranche of the Bonds under the Debt Securities
Program with an Offer of up to ₱6,000,000,000.00 with an Oversubscription Option of up to ₱6,000,000,000.00
(the “Second Tranche Bonds”). The following summary offer does not purport to be complete, is taken from,
qualified in its entirety by, and should be read in conjunction with the more detailed information appearing
elsewhere in the Offer Supplement to which it relates. The Second Tranche Bonds will be issued as the second
tranche under the Debt Securities Program of the Issuer.